(93,478)

(203,223)

(2,210,396)

(397,993)  -  -  (2,905,090)

Lease liabilities 11.82%  (29,840)  (28,951)  (52,571)  (258,045)  (23,711)  -  (393,118)

Other financial
liabilities   -  -  -  -  -  (516,644)  (516,644)

   (123,318)  (232,174)  (2,262,967)  (656,038)  (23,711)  (516,644)  (3,814,852)

   4,490,735   3,774,431   2,824,339   11,543,615   501,247   (355,492)   22,778,875

Interest rate gap analysis

 The management of interest rate risk, based on an interest rate gap analysis, is supplemented by monitoring the

sensitivity of financial assets and liabilities. An analysis of the sensitivity of net profit or loss and equity
(net of taxes) to changes in interest rates (repricing risk), based on a simplified scenario of a 100 basis point (bp)
symmetrical fall or rise in all yield curves and positions of interest-bearing assets and liabilities, except for
interest bearing cash and cash equivalents and current accounts and demand deposits from customers, and
existing as at 31 December 2022 and 31 December 2021, is as follows:

2022

AMD’000  2021
AMD’000

100 bp parallel rise   56,589  55,723

100 bp parallel fall (56,589)  (55,723)

Aregak Universal Credit Organization CJSC
Notes to, and forming part of, the financial statements for the year ended 31 December 2022

47

(ii) Currency risk

 The Organization has assets and liabilities denominated in several foreign currencies. The main

foreign currency, in which assets and liabilities are denominated, is the USD.

 Currency risk is the risk that the fair value or the future cash flows of a financial instrument will

fluctuate because of changes in foreign currency exchange rates.

 The following table shows the foreign currency exposure structure of financial assets and